



CITY OF CLOVIS

CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 9/7/2021
CIP 21-04 Loma Vista Village Green Offsite Improvements

CITY OF CLOVIS

Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Project Engineer: Jose Sandoval
Project Location: Loma Vista Village Green Offsite Improvements

Project Scope:

The construction consist of, but is not limited to, clearing and grubbing, grading, aggregate base, asphalt concrete pavement, valley gutters, driveway approach, signage and striping, water mains, sewer mains, storm drain facilities on Loma Vista Parkway, Encino Avenue, Person Ranch Avenue, and Rialto Avenue west of Leonard Avenue on the Loma Vista Village Green Offsite Improvements.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Avison Construction Inc.		Agee Construction Corporation	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BASE BID ITEMS				LOW BIDDER					
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3.	Cal/OSHA Lead-Compliance	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4.	Clearing and Grubbing	10.28	AC	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 40,092.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 49,344.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,504.00
5.	Earthwork and Grading	14,062	CY	\$ 15.50	\$ 217,961.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 351,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 421,860.00
6.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
7.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
8.	Worker Protection From Caving Ground	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
9.	Sewer Main PVC SDR35, 12"	210	LF	\$ 84.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 19,110.00
10.	Sewer Manhole, 48"	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
11.	Sewer Lateral	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00
12.	Water Main PVC C900, 4"	75	LF	\$ 51.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 31,875.00
13.	Remove Existing Blow-Off Assembly	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
14.	Blow-Off Assembly, 4"	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00
15.	Install 2" Water Service	1	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
16.	Install 4" Water Service	-	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
17.	Non-Potable Water PVC C900, 4"	65	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 30,875.00
18.	Non-Potable Water Service, 4"	-	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
19.	Worker Protection From Caving Ground, Storm Drain Facilities	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
20.	FMFCD, 36" Storm Drain Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	24	LF	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,360.00
21.	FMFCD, 36" Storm Drain Concrete Pipe	196	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 31,360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 41,160.00
22.	FMFCD, 30" Storm Drain Concrete Pipe	20	LF	\$ 142.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00
23.	FMFCD, 24" Storm Drain Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	118	LF	\$ 145.00	\$ 17,110.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 18,880.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,900.00
24.	FMFCD, 24" Storm Drain Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	130	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 13,130.00
25.	FMFCD, 18" Storm Drain Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	40	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
26.	FMFCD, Type "D" Inlet	2	EA	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
27.	FMFCD, Type "Double D" Inlet	1	EA	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00
28.	FMFCD, Manhole Type "A" Case 1	3	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 17,700.00
29.	Aggregate Base	5,879	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 235,160.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 164,612.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 176,370.00
30.	Asphalt Concrete	1,454	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 123,590.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 138,130.00	\$ 88.57	\$ 128,780.78
31.	Adjusting Sewer Manhole to Finish Grade	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
32.	Adjusting Storm Drain Manhole to Finish Grade	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00



CITY OF CLOVIS

CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 9/7/2021 CIP 21-04 Loma Vista Village Green Offsite Improvements

CITY OF CLOVIS

Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Project Engineer: [Jose Sandoval](#)
Project Location: Loma Vista Village Green Offsite Improvements

Project Scope:

The construction consist of, but is not limited to, clearing and grubbing, grading, aggregate base, asphalt concrete pavement, valley gutters, driveway approach, signage and striping, water mains, sewer mains, storm drain facilities on Loma Vista Parkway, Encino Avenue, Person Ranch Avenue, and Rialto Avenue west of Leonard Avenue on the Loma Vista Village Green Offsite Improvements.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Avison Construction Inc.		Agee Construction Corporation	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
33.	Adjusting Valve Box to Finish Grade	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
34.	Adjusting Existing Blow-Off Assembly Box to Finish Grade	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
35.	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 6-inch Standard	1,480	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 57,720.00
36.	Concrete Curb , 6-inch Standard	3,306	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 56,202.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 109,098.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 79,344.00
37.	Asphalt Concrete Dike, Type-A	331	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,620.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,634.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,627.00
38.	Concrete Valley Gutter	1,650	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 17,325.00
39.	Modified Continuous Concrete Valley Gutter	11,240	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 224,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 134,880.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 134,880.00
40.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
41.	Water Main PVC C900, 8"	55	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 14,025.00
Total Amount of Base Bid Items / Total Amount for Award of Contract =					\$ 1,197,130.00		\$ 1,321,088.00		\$ 1,329,495.78
ALT 1	FMFCD, 36" Storm Drain Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	196	LF	\$ 170.00	\$ 33,320.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 33,320.00
ALT 2	FMFCD, 30" Storm Drain Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	20	LF	\$ 142.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00
Total Amount w/ Alternate Bid Items =					\$ 1,199,090.00		\$ 1,321,088.00		\$ 1,319,755.78



CITY OF CLOVIS

CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 9/7/2021
CIP 21-04 Loma Vista Village Green Offsite Improvements

CITY OF CLOVIS

Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Project Engineer: Jose Sandoval
Project Location: Loma Vista Village Green Offsite Improvements

Project Scope:

The construction consist of, but is not limited to, clearing and grubbing, grading, aggregate base, asphalt concrete pavement, valley gutters, driveway approach, signage and striping, water mains, sewer mains, storm drain facilities on Loma Vista Parkway, Encino Avenue, Person Ranch Avenue, and Rialto Avenue west of Leonard Avenue on the Loma Vista Village Green Offsite Improvements.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Emmett's Excavation, Inc.		A.J. Excavation, Inc.		Dave Christian Construction Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BASE BID ITEMS				INCOMPLETE					
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00
3.	Cal/OSHA Lead-Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4.	Clearing and Grubbing	10.28	AC	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,700.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 82,240.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 51,400.00
5.	Earthwork and Grading	14,062	CY	\$ 37.00	\$ 520,294.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 435,922.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 478,108.00
6.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
7.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8.	Worker Protection From Caving Ground	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
9.	Sewer Main PVC SDR35, 12"	210	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 26,460.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 24,360.00
10.	Sewer Manhole, 48"	1	EA	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00
11.	Sewer Lateral	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
12.	Water Main PVC C900, 4"	75	LF	\$ 362.00	\$ 27,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 8,400.00
13.	Remove Existing Blow-Off Assembly	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
14.	Blow-Off Assembly, 4"	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00
15.	Install 2" Water Service	1	EA	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
16.	Install 4" Water Service	-	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
17.	Non-Potable Water PVC C900, 4"	65	LF	\$ 280.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,175.00
18.	Non-Potable Water Service, 4"	-	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
19.	Worker Protection From Caving Ground, Storm Drain Facilities	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
20.	FMFCD, 36" Storm Drain Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	24	LF	\$ 306.00	\$ 7,344.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 4,920.00
21.	FMFCD, 36" Storm Drain Concrete Pipe	196	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 225.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 40,180.00
22.	FMFCD, 30" Storm Drain Concrete Pipe	20	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 370.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 6,900.00
23.	FMFCD, 24" Storm Drain Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	118	LF	\$ 146.00	\$ 17,228.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,520.00
24.	FMFCD, 24" Storm Drain Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	130	LF	\$ 155.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 18,200.00
25.	FMFCD, 18" Storm Drain Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	40	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 6,600.00
26.	FMFCD, Type "D" Inlet	2	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
27.	FMFCD, Type "Double D" Inlet	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00
28.	FMFCD, Manhole Type "A" Case 1	3	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 17,700.00
29.	Aggregate Base	5,879	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 205,765.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 170,491.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 211,644.00
30.	Asphalt Concrete	1,454	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 130,860.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 138,130.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 138,130.00
31.	Adjusting Sewer Manhole to Finish Grade	4	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
32.	Adjusting Storm Drain Manhole to Finish Grade	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00



CITY OF CLOVIS

CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 9/7/2021
CIP 21-04 Loma Vista Village Green Offsite Improvements

CITY OF CLOVIS

Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Project Engineer: [Jose Sandoval](#)
Project Location: Loma Vista Village Green Offsite Improvements

Project Scope:

The construction consist of, but is not limited to, clearing and grubbing, grading, aggregate base, asphalt concrete pavement, valley gutters, driveway approach, signage and striping, water mains, sewer mains, storm drain facilities on Loma Vista Parkway, Encino Avenue, Person Ranch Avenue, and Rialto Avenue west of Leonard Avenue on the Loma Vista Village Green Offsite Improvements.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Emmett's Excavation, Inc.		A.J. Excavation, Inc.		Dave Christian Construction Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
33.	Adjusting Valve Box to Finish Grade	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00
34.	Adjusting Existing Blow-Off Assembly Box to Finish Grade	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
35.	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 6-inch Standard	1,480	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 48,840.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 62,160.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 65,120.00
36.	Concrete Curb , 6-inch Standard	3,306	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 66,120.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 89,262.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 86,782.50
37.	Asphalt Concrete Dike, Type-A	331	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,620.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,606.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,613.00
38.	Concrete Valley Gutter	1,650	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 26,400.00
39.	Modified Continuous Concrete Valley Gutter	11,240	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 101,160.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 134,880.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 134,880.00
40.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
41.	Water Main PVC C900, 8"	55	LF	\$ 270.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,060.00
Total Amount of Base Bid Items / Total Amount for Award of Contract =					\$ 1,397,431.00		\$ 1,437,681.00		\$ 1,522,492.50
ALT 1	FMFCD, 36" Storm Drain Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	196	LF	\$ 156.00	\$ 30,576.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 41,160.00
ALT 2	FMFCD, 30" Storm Drain Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	20	LF	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,200.00
Total Amount w/ Alternate Bid Items =					\$ 1,432,307.00		\$ 1,434,781.00		\$ 1,520,772.50